1/4
© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 64AN107E Rev.001
Sep. 2022
Application Note
Diode series
Advantages of RBLQ Series: Compact and
Highly Power Conversion Efficiency Schottky
Barrier Diodes for Automotive

• The products of the RBLQ series have lower VF and lower IR simultaneously compared with the previous RBS, RBR, RBQ, and RBxx8 series.
Therefore, they can contribute to improved power conversion efficiency in various applications.
• The TO-252 and TO-277 packages with superior heat dissipation performance are also listed in the product lineup. Combination with low IR dies
can significantly contribute to reduction in the thermal runaway risk compared with previous products. This means they are especially useful for
automotive equipment under harsh temperature environment.
• Compared with products in the same class from other companies, the RBLQ series has superior characteristics of VF and capacitance. Therefore,
it can be considered that it has a great advantage with respect to improvement in the power conversion efficiency and reduction in heat generation
when it is used in an actual circuit such as automotive LED headlamps.
7. References
[1] Trench MOS Barrier Structure, 100V, 10A, TO-277A, Highly Efficient SBD for Automotive, RBLQ10RSM10TF
Data sheet (Rev.002) ROHM Co., Ltd., June 2021.
[2] 1ch High Current LED Controller for Automotive, BD18353EFV-M, BD18353MUF-M
Data sheet (No. TSZ02201-0T1T0B400330-1-1 Rev.002) ROHM Co., Ltd., February 2021.
condition condition
PMDE
RBLQ2VWM10 TF single 100 2 175 0.77 IF=2A 10 VR=100V
PMDU
RBLQ2MM10 TF single 100 2 175 0.77 IF=2A 10 VR=100V
PMDTM
RBLQ3LAM10 TF single 100 3 175 0.64 IF=3A 15 VR=100V
TO-277GE
RBLQ10RSM10 TF single 100 10 150 0.67 IF=10A 80 VR=100V
TO-252
RBLQ20BM10 FH single 100 20 150 0.86 IF=20A 80 VR=100V
RBLQ20NL10S FH single 100 20 150 0.86 IF=20A 80 VR=100V
RBLQ30NL10S FH single 100 30 150 0.86 IF=30A 150 VR=100V
RBLQ20NL10C FH
cathode
common
100 20 150 0.71 IF=10A 70 VR=100V